Literio Arongo. 350 Sexilla recenue Cornet Comblem. Therida 58139

Filorida 92899

MASTER INVESTMENT GROUP, THE. Fig. :

Down Sin ZHadams

Unclosed please find Anticles of Incorporation for Physics lover (more) Groups Inc. elong with an copy thereof. Also enalosed please find a check in the emediat of \$122.50 for the cost of filling some. Once filed, a usuald appropriate your forwarding said copy back duly stamped in the pre-addressed Elamped envelope.

If you should have any questions with regard to this mattire please do not heritate to contact me at the above noted to number of address.

Sincerely.

Flenc Armso

789-615-611-671

300001668373

W95-25132



100000

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Docomber 29, 1995

ELENA ARANGO 350 SEVILLA AVENUE CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: MASTER INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: W95000025132

We have received your document for MASTER INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for microfilming.

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00055681



Docombor 29, 1995

ELENA ARANGO 350 SEVILLA AVENUE CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: MASTER INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: W95000025132

We have received your document for MASTER INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for microfilming.

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kathy Hyman Document Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00055681



January 23, 1996

ELENA ARANGO 350 SEVILLA AVENUE CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: RRP INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: W95000025132

We have received your document for RRP INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00002930

ARTICLES' OF INCORPORATION

OF

RRP INVESTMENT GROUP , INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED incorporator hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges, and fiels with the Department of State these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation for the profit in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be as stated above and its business shall be carried on in the State of Florida, and in the United States of America and elsewhere, as may be authorized by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE II

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and or the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that the corporation shall have outstanding at any time shall be Five Hundred shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value.

ARTICLE 1V

The amount of capital with which the corporation shall begin business shall not be less than Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars.

ARTIGLE V

The principal amount of this corporation shall be at 350 Savilla Ave. #201, Coral Gables, FL 33134, or such other location as is authorized from time to time by its Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VI

The names and subscribers to the Articles of Incorporation and the number of shares of stock and value thereof which agree to take is:

| NAME | OFFICE | ADDRESS | SHARES OF STOCK |
|--------------|-------------------------|---|--------------------|
| Elena Arango | President/ Secretary | 350 Sevilla Ave. #201 Coral Gables, FL 33134 | 500 |

ARTICLE VII

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Article of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by Statute, and all rights conferred upon holders of stock herein are granted subject to this provision.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the undersigned, have made and hereby subscribed to this Article of Incorporation and do hereby, acknowledge this far said useds and purposes aforesaid, all on the <u>19th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1996.

ELENA ARANGO

STATE OF FLORIDA:
:SS
COUNTY OF DADE:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, duly authorized to take acknowledgements in the State of Florida, personally appeared ELENA ARANGO, to me well known and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and they stated, after being duly sworn and deposed, that she have executed the foregoing for the purposes described and set forth herein.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CCA30851
Y COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 7.400

CERTIFICATION OF RESIDENT AGENT

The undersigned shall act as President-Agent for RRP INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. and agrees to conform with the applicable laws thereto.

Elena Arango, President 350 Sevilla Avenue #201 Coral Gables, FL 33134

> 96 JAN 22 AM 9: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE